



State of Wisconsin
2023 - 2024 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1260/1
SWB:amn

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 1014**

February 15, 2024 - Offered by Senator SMITH.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 1: delete “emergency department services” and substitute
3 “closure stabilization grants”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 2: delete “GRANTS FOR HOSPITAL EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT
5 SERVICES” and substitute “HOSPITAL CLOSURE STABILIZATION GRANTS”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 5: after “award” insert “hospital closure stabilization”.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 5: after “systems” insert “or other health care providers”.

8 **5.** Page 2, line 7: delete “health system” and substitute “applicant”.

9 **6.** Page 2, line 7: delete “hospital emergency department” and substitute
10 “health care”.

11 **7.** Page 2, line 8: after “Eau Claire County” insert “that will aid in alleviating
12 a shortage in local health care services exacerbated by a hospital closure”.

- 1 **8.** Page 2, line 9: delete “health system” and substitute “applicant”.
- 2 **9.** Page 2, line 10: delete “hospital emergency department” and substitute
3 “health care”.
- 4 **10.** Page 2, line 11: after “Eau Claire County” insert “needed to alleviate a
5 shortage in local health care services exacerbated by a hospital closure”.
- 6 **11.** Page 2, line 13: after “health system” insert “or other health care
7 provider”.
- 8 **12.** Page 2, line 15: after “prioritizes” insert “hospital closure stabilization”.
- 9 **13.** Page 2, line 15: delete “emergency department” and substitute “or other
10 urgently needed health care”.
- 11 **14.** Page 3, line 3: before “grants” insert “hospital closure stabilization”.
- 12 **15.** Page 3, line 3: after “health systems” insert “or other health care
13 providers”.
- 14 **16.** Page 3, line 4: after “health system” insert “or other health care provider”.
- 15 **17.** Page 3, line 7: delete the material beginning with “health system’s” and
16 ending with “emergency department” on line 8 and substitute “health system’s or
17 other health care provider’s”.

18

(END)